IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx UL 20.0020X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2020-10-22

 Issue No.: 0
  Page 1 of 3
TYPE DESIGNATION
Nomenclature for Luminaires:
The complete luminaire catalogue number example is as follows:
Cat.
No.
THT E 1512 A N B C C Y0
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
1 – Brand name
THT = Top Hi-Tech Co., Ltd.
2 – Category of product
E = Explosion proof LED luminaire
3 – Model name
1512 = Model L1512D Series
4 – Designates light source
A = LED light source
5 – Designates type of Top Cover
N = No Top Cover exist
6 – Designates type of LED module
B = DCOB type
K = SMD type
7 – Designates CCT of LED
C = Cool white
W = Warm white
8 – Designates voltage of LED luminaire
4 = 100 Vac (For DCOB type only)
1 = 110 Vac (For DCOB and SMD type only)
6 = 120 Vac (For DCOB and SMD type only)
5 = 200 Vac (For DCOB type only)
7 = 208 Vac (For DCOB type only)
2 = 220 Vac (For DCOB and SMD type only)
D = 230 Vac (For DCOB type only)
8 = 240 Vac (For DCOB type only)
9 = 277 Vac (For DCOB and SMD type only)
F = 347 Vac (For DCOB and SMD type only)
C = 480 Vac (For DCOB and SMD type only)
9 – Designates wattage of LED luminaire
N0 = 140 W (For DCOB type only)
Q0 = 160 W (For DCOB and SMD type only)
S0 = 180 W (For DCOB and SMD type only)
U0 = 200 W (For DCOB and SMD type only)
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Certificate No.:  IECEx UL 20.0020X
 Issue No.: 0
  Page 2 of 3
W0 = 220 W (For DCOB and SMD type only)
Y0 = 240 W (For DCOB and SMD type only)
25 = 250 W (For SMD type only)
Models covered are as follows:
Models